

Town of Beacon Falls Planning & Zoning Commission Public Hearing Agenda C/O Town Clerk, Leonard Greene 10 Maple Ave Beacon Falls, CT 06403

July 6, 2023

Dear Mr. Greene:

Please be advised that the **Town of Beacon Falls Planning & Zoning Commission** has scheduled a **Public Hearing for Thursday, July 20, 2023, at 7:00 P.M**. The meeting will be held in the Beacon Falls Town Hall Assembly Room, 10 Maple Avenue.

## AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order/Pledge to the Flag
- 2. Public Hearing regarding the proposed item below:
  - a. Proposed Special Exception Application for Town of Beacon Falls Community Center
- 3. Adjournment

Respectfully Submitted,

0 Laund for

Lauren A. Fennell Sub-Clerk, Planning & Zoning Commission